

1000247185 - Occupational Health Professional Services/ SERVICES PROFESSIONNELS DE SANTÉ AU TRAVAIL
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS/ QUESTIONS AND RÉPONSES

Question 10

Is PSOHP going back to administering the Fitness to Work Evaluations / Occupational Health Evaluations that it previously put on hiatus and referred to external providers, like Vector?

Answer 10

Fitness to Work Evaluations (FTWE) are on hold at the moment. We encourage bids for all services as the Public Service Occupational Health Program could require FTWE in the future.

Réponse 10

Les évaluations de l'aptitude au travail (EAT) sont actuellement en suspens. Nous encourageons les offres pour tous les services, car le Programme de santé au travail de la fonction publique pourrait exiger des évaluations de l'aptitude au travail à l'avenir.

Question 11

Can we get an extension to the due date?

Answer 11

Yes, December 27, 2023

Réponse 11

Oui, le 27 décembre 2023

Question 12

In Annex D, Stream 1, for Column C, name of resource, do we have to list all resources or reference our clinic?

Answer 12

We will accept an individual Annex "D" resource submission or as a group. Please note that a group will be assessed in greater detail by Health Canada in order to meet the technical requirements listed under Annex "D".

Réponse 12

Nous acceptons les soumissions de ressources de l'annexe "D" individuelles ou en tant que groupe. Veuillez noter qu'un groupe sera évalué plus en détail par Santé Canada afin de répondre aux exigences techniques énumérées à l'annexe "D".

Question 13

Can we reference the clinic manager, who is a Health Professional, as the resource ?

Answer 13

If your clinic is able to provide multiple resources at the same hourly/firm rate, then our recommendation is to add the clinic or medical practice name as the "resource" under Table A.

Réponse 13

Si votre clinique est en mesure de fournir plusieurs ressources au même taux horaire, nous vous recommandons d'ajouter le nom de la clinique ou du cabinet médical en tant que "ressource" dans le tableau A.

Question 14

Can you please confirm that Quebec is excluded for this RFSO ?

Answer 14

The province of Québec is included in the Request for Standing Offer. Suppliers from all Canadian provinces can submit a bid.

Réponse 14

La province de Québec est incluse dans la demande d'offre à commandes. Les fournisseurs de toutes les provinces canadiennes peuvent soumettre une offre.
